

BOWERS - ROKEITH 2nd ADDITION LOT 43 AND RESERVE "B", REVISED NOW TO BE KNOWN AS LOT 43B

Being part of Fractional Lot 10, Section 13, T-14-N, R-17-W, Falls Township, Hocking County, Ohio; being all of Lot 43 and all of Reserve "B" of the Bowers - Rokeith 2nd Addition as recorded in Plat Cabinet 2, Pages 58 & 59, Hocking County Recorder's Office now to be known as Lot 43B of the Bowers - Rokeith 2nd Addition



OWNER'S STATEMENT OWNER: Rokeith Enterprises, Inc. an Ohio Corporation, P.O. Box 587, Logan, Ohio 43138 DEVELOPER: Same es SURVEYOR: Seymour & Associates - 830 Hunter St., Logan, Ohio 43138 ssoci STATEMENTS: Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, City of Logan, Township of Falls, being Part of Fractional Lots 9 & 10 in Section 13, T14N, R17W, and being part of a tract of land in the name of Rokeith Enterprises Inc., as recorded in Official Record 89 at page 374, part of the tract as recorded in Deed Vol. 212, Page 332 and Deed Vol. 221, Page 398 and all of a tract of land in the name of Rokeith Enterprises as recorded in Official S SUR B30 Wes Record 108 at page 576. The undersigned, Roger K. Shaw, president of Rokeith B Enterprises, Inc., does hereby certify that the attached plat correctly represents "Bowers-Rokeith 2nd Addition, Lot 43 and Reserve "B", Revised", and S does hereby accept this plat of same and dedicate to public use all roads and public areas shown hereon and not heretofore dedicated. The undersigned further agree that any use or improvements made on the land shall be in conformity with all existing valid zoning, platting, health or other lawful regulations of the State of Ohio and County of Hocking for the benefit of themselves and all other subsequent owners or assignees taking title from, under or through the GE SEY S-S undersigned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Roger K. Shaw hereunto set his hand this 26 day of August, 2004. J N B JOHDL. GAFKE Reserve "E t Cabinet o be know Printed Name Before me, JOHOL. GAFKE a Notary Public, N, in and for said County and State, personally came Roger K. Shaw, who acknowledged the signing and . Plat of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. Addit IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand ⊇. and affixed my seal this 26 day of Alloust, 2004. M Aoh L. Halle fice HOGKING . Office Notary Public ot County My Commission Expires: 6-76-2008 0 S APPROVALS all 00 Mathematically approved this 272# day of August eing , 2004. Inak a Alar o; b Addi Hocking County Engineer's Office unty CERTIFICATE OF PLANNING COMMISSION ceith 2nd cking Coun We, the Planning Commission of the City of Logan, Ohio hereby certify that at a meeting of the Commission held on the _____ day of _____, resolution was duly passed approving this plat. _ , 2004, a D PLANNING COMMISSION, CITY OF LOGAN, OHIO B Michael Walch 5 Chairman, Logan City Planning Commission of Fr Hockin 59 Lot REGIONAL PLANNING OFFICE APPROVAL kers & 5 s Lo This plat approved by the Hocking County Regional part Bowe 58 & Planning Office this . day of 2004. J. - R. Wyh Being p Townshi of the Pages COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 0 This plat approved by the Board of Health, Hocking County, Ohio this _____ day of August, 2004. BOARD OF HEALTH, HOCKING COUNTY, OHIO Wittanna, RS AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE Transferred on tax duplicate this 27th day of /tuquet , 2004. Kenneth Hocking County Auditor RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE Filed for record this day of ALGUST, 2004 at Recorded this day of ALGUST, 2004 in Plat Cabinet ______ at Page ET ----SHEI Sander Deach-

Hocking County Recorder

2 Pase 109